

## Rule Committee of the Personal Injury Commission RESOLUTION #1 of 2024

## Pursuant to section 19(7) of the Personal Injury Commission Act 2020

On 10 April 2024, the Rule Committee of the Personal Injury Commission of New South Wales (**Committee**) resolved unanimously by the 10 members present (with 1 member absent) as follows:

1. To approve the latest Parliamentary Counsel Office draft of amendments to Rule 67 of the Personal Injury Commission Rules 2021 (**Rules**) and to make the rule as drafted save for a small modification to the draft Rule 67D(2).

The President voted for the resolution set out above.

Dated 10 April 2024
BY THE RULE COMMITTEE